
CSUCI IRPE OFFICE JK MDB 12/7/15 Fall 2015 Student Demographics

Undergraduate Headcount Percent

Continuing UGRD 3993 65%
New Transfer 997 16%
Firt-Time Freshmen 905 15%
Transitory UGRD 23 0.4%

Total Undergraduate 5918 96%

Postbaccalaureate Headcount Percent

Continuing PBAC Other 101 1.6%
New PBAC Other 62 1.0%
Continuing PBAC MA 43 0.7%
New PBAC MA 32 0.5%
Transitory PBAC 11 0.2%

Total Postbaccalaureate 249 4.0%

Campus Total 6,167

Total Race and Ethnic Composition Count Percent

Hispanic 2966 48%
White 1980 32%
Unknown 378 6%
Asian 354 6%
Two or More 307 5%
Black 143 2%
Native American/ Alaskan 23 0.4%
International 11 0.2%
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander 5 0.1%

Other Populations Count Percent

Female (Total) 4027 65%
Male (Total) 2140 35%
First Generation* 3222 54%
Pell Eligible* 3088 52%
Veteran** 263 4%
*Undergrad Only

**Includes Dependents

Student Average Age* Count

Undergraduate 23
Postbaccalaureate 29
*Range is from 17 to 72

California State University Channel Islands
Fall 2015 Total Enrollment 

Total Enrollment by Student Level (Stateside)

First Time Freshmen by Ethnicity

65%

16%

15%

0.4%

1.6% 1%
0.7%

0.5%
0.2%

Percent Enrolled by Student Level

Continuing UGRD

New Transfer

Firt-Time Freshmen

Transitory UGRD

Continuing PBAC Other

New PBAC Other

Continuing PBAC MA

New PBAC MA

Transitory PBAC

48%

32%

6%

6%

5%

2% 1% 0.2% 0.1%

Percent Total Race & Ethnic Composition

Hispanic

White

Unknown

Asian

Two or More

Black

Native American/ Alaskan

International

Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander

65%

35%

54%
52%

4%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

Other Populations

Female (Total) Male (Total) First Generation* Pell Eligible* Veteran**

23

29

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

Student Average Age

Undergraduate Postbaccalaureate



CSUCI IRPE OFFICE JK MDB 12/7/15 Fall 2015 Student Demographics

First Time Freshman Enrollment  by Ethnicity Count Percent

Hispanic 524 58%
White 212 23%
Asian 59 7%
Two or More 54 6%
African American 26 3%
Native American/ Alaskan 1 0.11%
Native Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander - -
International - -
Unknown 29 3.20%

First Time Freshman County of Residence Count Percent

Los Angeles 336 37%

Ventura 259 29%

Monterey & North 89 10%

Orange & Riverside 82 9%

San Bernardino 44 5%

San Diego & Imperial 40 4%

Santa Barbara 29 3%

Kern & San Luis Obispo 23 3%

Other 3 0.3%

New Transfer Enrollment by Ethnicity Count Percent

Hispanic 438 44%
White 351 35%
Two or More 60 6%
Asian 54 5%
African American 18 2%
Nat. American/ Alaskan 3 0.3%
Nat. Hawaiian/ Pacific Islander - -
Unknown 73 7%

New Transfer County of Residence Count Percent

Ventura 579 58%
Los Angeles 173 17%
Santa Barbara 83 8%
Monterey & North 48 5%
San Diego & Imperial 45 5%
Orange & Riverside 35 4%
Kern & San Luis Obispo 19 2%
San Bernardino 12 1%
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